
WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs Action 4 Life Varied 3ABN Today Tiny Tots Kids Time Varied Programs
3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless KBOI News The Meredith Vieira Show Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil KBOI 2 News at 4:00p
4-ABC ThisMinute ThisMinute The View Rachael Ray The Chew General Hospital Steve Harvey Millionaire Millionaire TMZ Live
5-MNT OK! TV Mad About Judge Faith Judge Faith Divorce Divorce The People’s Court The People’s Court Law & Order: SVU Just Shoot Mad About Friends Friends
6-NBC (7:00) Today Paid Prog. Millionaire KGW News Varied Days of our Lives The Dr. Oz Show Ellen DeGeneres Show
7-CW Jerry Springer The Steve Wilkos Show Maury The Steve Wilkos Show Jerry Springer The Bill Cunningham Show Maury Name Game Name Game
9-TBS Married Married Married Married King King King King Cleveland Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Friends Friends

10-PBS Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Sesame Street Dinosaur Dinosaur Peg Super Why! Varied Programs Charlie Rose Thomas Sesame St. Cat in the Arthur
11-WGN-A Walker, Texas Ranger Walker, Texas Ranger In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Funniest Home Videos
12-DISC Joyce Meyer Paid Prog. Varied Programs
13-FAM ’70s Show ’70s Show The Middle 700 Club The 700 Club Gilmore Girls Dawson’s Creek The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle Reba Reba
14-SYFY Movie Varied Programs
15-ROOT Varied Programs The Rich Eisen Show Paid Prog. Paid Prog. The Dan Patrick Show Varied Programs
16-FOXN Happening Now Outnumbered Happening Now The Real Story Shepard Smith Reporting Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report
17-FOX Varied Name Game Judge Ross Judge Ross Paternity Justice Judge Judge Karen Judge Mathis The Real Jerry Springer Maury
18-DISN Tmrrwland Mickey Varied Programs Doc McSt. Sofia Varied Programs
19-QVC Varied Programs Q Check Varied Programs
20-HBO (7:45) Movie Varied (:45) Movie Varied Programs
21-HGTV Varied Programs Hunters Hunters Int’l Varied Programs
22-MAX (7:30) Movie Movie Varied Programs (:10) Movie (:40) Movie
23-ESPN Wimbledon Varied Programs SportsCenter SportCtr Varied NFL Insiders NFL Live Varied Question Around/Horn Interruption SportsCenter
24-ESPN2 Varied Programs First Take Varied Programs SportsNation His & Hers Varied Olbermann Varied Programs Interruption

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Intelligence Report Countdown, Closing Bell After the Bell Risk and Reward Making Money
97-OUTD Varied Programs

WEDNESDAY EVENING JULY 8, 2015
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Revelation-Coming King General Conference Session 2015 (N) (Live) Night Light (N) (Live) It Is Written Free Indeed 3ABN Today Night Light Victory in Melody
3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Big Brother (N) ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Extant “Morphoses” (N) News (N) (:35) Blue Bloods ’ James Corden Storms
4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam The Middle Goldbergs Mod Fam blackish ’ Celebrity Wife Swap (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Hollywood News (N)
5-MNT Family Guy Family Guy Simpsons Anger Law & Order: SVU The Walking Dead ’ The Walking Dead “Clear” How I Met Mod Fam Just Shoot Anger Amer. Dad Amer. Dad
6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) America’s Got Talent (N) American Ninja Warrior “Pittsburgh Qualifying” (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon
7-CW Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld Mod Fam Mod Fam Arrow ’ Å Supernatural ’ Å News (N) Two Men Two Men How I Met
9-TBS Friends ’ Friends ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Conan

10-PBS Martha WordGirl (N) Wild Kratts Wild Kratt Dowdle Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Operation Wild (N) Å NOVA ’ Å (DVS) First Peoples “Europe” (N) Secrets of the Dead ’
11-WGN-A Funniest Home Videos Funniest Home Videos How I Met How I Met How I Met How I Met How I Met Engagement Engagement Parks Parks Raising Raising Raising
12-DISC Return of Jaws ’ Å Jaws Strikes Back ’ Monster Hammerhead ’ Air Jaws: Fin of Fury ’ Bride of Jaws ’ Å Super Predator (N) ’ Ninja Sharks (N) ’ Å After Dark Super
13-FAM Reba ’ Reba ’ Buffy the Vampire Slayer ››› “Freaky Friday” (2003) Jamie Lee Curtis. Melissa (N) Daddy (N) (:02) › “What a Girl Wants” (2003) Colin Firth The 700 Club ’ Å
14-SYFY The Village ›› “Unbreakable” (2000, Suspense) Bruce Willis. ››› “1408” (2007, Horror) John Cusack, Samuel L. Jackson. “Predestination” (2014) Ethan Hawke. Premiere. › “6 Souls” (2010)
15-ROOT ShipShape Paid Prog. Paid Prog. The Dan Patrick Show (N) Mariners MLB Baseball Detroit Tigers at Seattle Mariners. From Safeco Field in Seattle. Mariners PowerShares Champions Series Tennis
16-FOXN Greta Van Susteren (N) The O’Reilly Factor (N) The Kelly File (N) Hannity (N) The O’Reilly Factor Å The Kelly File Hannity Greta Van Susteren
17-FOX Extra (N) ’ TMZ (N) ’ Big Bang Big Bang MasterChef (N) ’ (:01) Bullseye (N) ’ FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Raymond Raymond The Office Dish Nat. (N)
18-DISN Dog Dog Dog Austin Austin Dog Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Austin ››› “Camp Rock” (2008) Joe Jonas. Best Friends Mickey Jessie ’
19-QVC You’re Home With Jill In the Kitchen With David Total Gym Experience Christmas in July “Sale” Susan Graver Style Vera Bradley: Handbags Gold Jewelry Clearance
20-HBO ›› “Transcendence” (2014) Johnny Depp. ‘PG-13’ “Larry Kramer in Love and Anger” ‘NR’ The Brink ››› “Neighbors” (2014) Seth Rogen. Trainwreck True Detective ’ Å Last Week Ballers ’
21-HGTV Property Brothers Å Property Brothers Å Property Brothers Å Property Brothers Å Desperate Desperate Buying and Selling (N) Tiny (N) Hunters Int’l Property Brothers Å
22-MAX (3:40) ›› “The Rite” (2011) ’ ‘PG-13’ (:35) ›› “The Real McCoy” (1993) Kim Basinger. (:25) ››› “Rush” (2013) Chris Hemsworth. ‘R’ Å › “Getaway” (2013) Ethan Hawke. Strike Back ’ Å
23-ESPN SportCtr (N) Baseball (N) MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at Chicago Cubs. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)
24-ESPN2 NFL Live (N) Å College Baseball TD Ameritrade Home Run Derby. 30 for 30 Å Baseball Tonight (N) (Live) 30 for 30 Å 30/30 Shorts

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy Strange Strange Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Hank Phil Collins Body Beast! Buy gold
97-OUTD NRA Guntucky Stories (N) Remington Shooting USA Å Rifleman GunnyTime Gun Stories Sh US Im Guntucky Shooting USA Å Gun Stories Rifleman GunnyTime

BLUE MOUNTAIN CARE CENTER
112 E. 5th, Prairie City • 820-3341

Call to make an appointment today!

Quality LifeQuality Life
At Blue Mountain Nursing Home, quality of life matters. We set up every room to each 
couple or person’s specifications to make them feel as close to home as possible. Fun 
activities are planned for every day of the week. Visit us, bring the folks, and see why 
our home should be their home.

MONDAY EVENING JULY 13, 2015
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Grace Pipe. Mission Celebrating Life, Recovery 3ABN Today Anchors of Truth Carter Carter 3ABN Today ASI Conventions Books-Book Battles
3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Broke Girl Mike Scorpion “Father’s Day” (7:59) NCIS: Los Angeles News (N) (:35) NCIS: New Orleans James Corden Storms
4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam The Bachelorette (N) ’ Å (:01) The Whispers (N) ’ Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Hollywood News (N)
5-MNT Family Guy Moms Simpsons Anger Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU How I Met Mod Fam Just Shoot Anger Amer. Dad Amer. Dad
6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) American Ninja Warrior “Venice Finals” (N) ’ Running Wild (N) News (N) J. Fallon
7-CW Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Mod Fam Mod Fam Penn & Teller: Fool Us (N) Whose? (N) Barber (N) News (N) Two Men Two Men How I Met
9-TBS Friends ’ Friends ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Big Bang Big Bang Conan

10-PBS Martha WordGirl Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow (N) ’ How We Got to Now Antiques Roadshow ’ POV “Web Junkie” ’
11-WGN-A Funniest Home Videos Funniest Home Videos Funniest Home Videos How I Met ››› “Men of Honor” (2000, Drama) Robert De Niro. Å Engagement Engagement Raising Raising
12-DISC Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws: Full Throt Street Outlaws (N) ’ Cuban Chrome (N) Å Street Outlaws ’ Å
13-FAM Reba ’ Reba ’ Buffy the Vampire Slayer › “Zookeeper” (2011, Comedy) Kevin James. The Fosters (N) ’ Å (:01) Chasing Life (N) ’ (:01) Becoming Us (N) ’ The 700 Club ’ Å
14-SYFY (1:30) “Watchmen” (2009) ›› “Indiana Jones and the Kingdom of the Crystal Skull” (2008, Adventure) ››› “Starship Troopers” (1997, Science Fiction) Casper Van Dien, Dina Meyer. ›› “Paul” (2011)
15-ROOT Sounders MLS Soccer Seattle Sounders FC at Chicago Fire. Mariners Sunday Night Classics UFC Reloaded “UFC 153: Silva vs. Bonnar” (N)
16-FOXN Greta Van Susteren (N) The O’Reilly Factor (N) The Kelly File (N) Hannity (N) The O’Reilly Factor Å The Kelly File Hannity Greta Van Susteren
17-FOX Extra (N) ’ TMZ (N) ’ Big Bang Big Bang So You Think You Can Dance “Top 20 Perform” (N) FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Raymond Raymond The Office Dish Nat. (N)
18-DISN Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Dog Dog Girl Meets Girl Meets Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Dog Girl Meets ›› “Princess Protection Program” (:40) Jessie I Didn’t Do It Austin
19-QVC Inspired Style (N) LOGO by Lori Goldstein Isaac Mizrahi Live PM Style with Shawn Killinger (N) Denim & Co. bareMinerals (N) orYANY Handbags
20-HBO ›› Eragon (:45) ›› “Bulletproof Monk” (2003) Chow Yun-Fat. Last Week (:05) ›› “Night at the Museum” (2006) ‘PG’ Å My Deprss ››› “Lone Survivor” (2013) Mark Wahlberg. ’ ‘R’ True Det

21-HGTV Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Listed (N) Listed (N) Tiny (N) Tiny (N) Hunters (N) H Hunt. (N) A Sale of Two Cities (N)
22-MAX (3:25) “Wish I Was Here” (:15) ›› “Kick-Ass 2” (2013) Aaron Taylor-Johnson. ›› “Grudge Match” (2013) Robert De Niro. ‘PG-13’ ›› “Red 2” (2013) Bruce Willis. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å Strike Back ’ Å
23-ESPN Baseball Tonight (N) (Live) 2015 Home Run Derby (N) (Live) Å Softball SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter Å SportsCenter Å SportsCenter Å

24-ESPN2 25th Anniversary 2015 Pan American Games From Toronto. (N) (Live) World/Poker Baseball (N) Nomination NFL Live (N) Å World/Poker World/Poker
26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy Strange Strange Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Hunter Whitetail Fr. Legends Gregg Ritz Reaper Heartland Jim Shockey’s Uncharted Guntucky Hunter Heartland Fear No Evil The Hit List Outdoors Dirt Trax TV

TUESDAY EVENING JULY 14, 2015
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN House Calls Anchor School 3ABN Today Behold the Lamb Presents Revelation Insights 3ABN Today Heaven’s Exltng Wrd Contending Presc.
3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel NCIS “Check” ’ Zoo (N) ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ News (N) (:35) NCIS: New Orleans James Corden Storms
4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Fresh-Boat blackish ’ Extreme Weight Loss “Jenn” (N) ’ Å Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Hollywood News (N)
5-MNT Family Guy Family Guy Simpsons Anger Law & Order: SVU Law Order: CI Law Order: CI How I Met Mod Fam Just Shoot Anger Amer. Dad Amer. Dad
6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) America’s Got Talent “Judge Cuts 1” (N) ’ Å Hollywood Game Night (N) News (N) J. Fallon
7-CW Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Mod Fam Mod Fam The Flash ’ Å iZombie ’ Å News (N) Two Men Two Men How I Met
9-TBS Friends ’ Friends ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Clipped (N) Big Bang Conan

10-PBS Martha WordGirl Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Mount Rushmore American Experience (N) Frontline (N) ’ Å VOCES on PBS ’ Å
11-WGN-A Funniest Home Videos ››› “Men of Honor” (2000, Drama) Robert De Niro. Å How I Met How I Met Engagement Engagement Parks Parks Raising Raising Raising
12-DISC Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch Å Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) Å (:03) Land Rush ’ Å (:03) Deadliest Catch
13-FAM Reba ’ Reba ’ Buffy the Vampire Slayer ››› “13 Going on 30” (2004) Jennifer Garner. Pretty Little Liars (N) ’ (:01) Stitchers (N) ’ (:02) Pretty Little Liars ’ The 700 Club ’ Å
14-SYFY (3:00) ›› “Paul” ››› “Starship Troopers” (1997, Science Fiction) Casper Van Dien, Dina Meyer. ›› “Phenomenon” (1996, Drama) John Travolta, Kyra Sedgwick. Premiere. ››› “Déjà Vu” (2006)
15-ROOT 18 Holes Swing Clinic Golf Life ShipShape Sounders MLS Soccer Seattle Sounders FC at Chicago Fire. MLS Soccer Portland Timbers at Philadelphia Union. Pro Footvolley Tour (N) Tennis
16-FOXN Greta Van Susteren (N) The O’Reilly Factor (N) The Kelly File (N) Hannity (N) The O’Reilly Factor Å The Kelly File Hannity Greta Van Susteren
17-FOX MLB on FOX Pregame (N) 2015 MLB All-Star Game From Great American Ball Park in Cincinnati. (N) ’ (Live) FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Raymond Raymond The Office Dish Nat. (N)
18-DISN I Didn’t Do It Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. K.C. Under. K.C. Under. Liv-Mad. Austin Austin Dog Girl Meets Best Friends Austin K.C. Under. Liv-Mad. I Didn’t Do It Austin
19-QVC (3:00) Denim & Co. Computer Shop Tuesday Night Beauty The Find With Shawn Killinger “Beauty” (N) Lock & Lock Storage Temp-tations Kitchen Kitchen Clearance
20-HBO (3:30) “O Brother, Where Art Thou?” ’ ›› “Hanging Up” (2000) Meg Ryan. ’ (:15) ›› “The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift” True Detective ’ Å 7 Days (:45) Ballers The Brink Transcend

21-HGTV Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Hunters H Hunt. (N) Flip or Flop Flip or Flop
22-MAX (3:30) ››› “The Player” (1992) ‘R’ (:35) “10 Things I Hate About You” Å (:15) ›› “We’re the Millers” (2013) Jennifer Aniston. (:10) ›› “Non-Stop” (2014) Liam Neeson. ‘PG-13’ Strike Back ’ Å
23-ESPN (3:00) SportsCenter (N) 1 of 1: Genesis (N) 1 of 1: Genesis SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter Å SportsCenter Å SportsCenter Å

24-ESPN2 NFL Live (N) Å 2015 Pan American Games From Toronto. (N) (Live) NFL Live Å Baseball (N) World/Poker World/Poker World/Poker
26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy Strange Strange Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Outdoors TV Hank Parker The Hit List Ted Nugent Hunting Pat & Nicole Drury’s Thirt. Dr’m Season Hunting TV Wanted Hunting Drury’s Thirt. Quests Steve’s Bow Mad. Limitless

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

JULY 8 - JULY 14, 2015

B l u e  M o u n t a i n

EAGLE TV SCHEDULE
Cable subscriber channel numbers follow call names. Times may vary for satellite viewers


